



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 134 of 1982**

Kanwar Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Khasa Ram And Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: J.S Tomar

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A

---

**Court No. - 75**

**HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.**

Office is directed to proceed for receiving compliance report which is awaited.

List on 26.2.2026.

**(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)**

**January 28, 2026**

Shaswat